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New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
Office of the Secretary

Attn: Aida Camacho-Welch

44 S Clinton Avenue

3" Floor, Suite 314

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

Pursuant to your Office procedures governing expedited service of orders, please allow this
correspondence (of which 10 copies are enclosed) as a request by Public Service Electric and Gas
Company (“PSE&G” or the “Company™) for expedited service of the Board of Public Utilities” (“BPU”
or “Board”) Order in the above-referenced matter regarding a provisional Weather Normalization Charge.

A representative of PSE&G will be in attendance at the October 29, 2018 BPU Agenda meeting
to accept service of the Board Order. If needed, the PSE&G representative will wait at the Board’s
offices for the signed Order and, upon receipt of the Order, our office will serve all parties of record
(which in this case consists of the Company, Board Staff and the New Jersey Division of Rate Counsel).
We will provide a certification that such service was made after we provide that service.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter. If you have any questions regarding this request,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

amg B
5‘ “284’& Justin B. Incardone
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BPU

Stacy Peterson

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609)292-4517
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

DAG
Alex Moreau DAG

NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Divigion of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3762

Alex Moreau@dol. Ips.state.nj.us

PSE&G

Michele Falcao

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, TS

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(973) 430-6119
michele.falcao@pseg.com

PSE&G

Caitlyn White

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T-5

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102
(973)-430-5659

caitlyn. white@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Brian O. Lipman

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Fir,
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel

Felicia Thomas-Friel
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr,
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov

Public Service Electric and Gas Company
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BPU
Beverly Tyndell-Broomfield
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08265-0350
(609) 777-1689
beverly.tyndell@bpu.nj.gov

DAG
Caroline Vachier DAG

NJ Dept, of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr,

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3709
caroline.vachier@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

PSE&G

Bernard Smalls

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza-T5

Newark NJ 07102-4194
(973) 430-5930
bernard.smalls@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Stefanie A, Brand

Division of Rate Counse!

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Shelly Massey

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
smassey@rpa.nj.gov
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DAG

Patricia A. Krogman DAG

NI Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5th Flr.

P.O. Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 648-3441

patricia. krogman@dol.lps.state.nj.us

DAG
Emma Xiao DAG
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 2nd Floor
Newark NJ 07101
emma.xiao@law.njoag.gov

PSE&G

Matthew M. Weissman Esq,
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 67102

(973) 430-7052

matthew. weissman@pseg.com

Rate Counsel

Maura Caroselli Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street
4th Floor

Treanton NI 08625
mearoselli@rpa.nj.gov

Rate Counsel

Sarah Steindel

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th FIr.
P.O. Box 003

Treaton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
ssteinde@rpa.state.nj.us



